www.recom-international.com EC 17August 2002
ECONOLINE - DC/DC-Converter
RSD-xxxxDH Series, 1 Watt, 3kVDC Isolation, SMD (Dual Output)
Package Style and Pinning (mm)
7.05
2.54x4
14.84
15.24

Features
Pin Connections
Pin # Dual
1 –Vin
2 +Vin
4 Com
5 -Vout
7 +Vout
10 NC
NC = No Connection
Specifications (Core Operating Area) and Operating Temperature / Derating-Graph
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency
Number Voltage Voltage Current
SMD (VDC) (VDC) (mA) (%)
RSD-XX1.8DH 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±1.8 ±278 70
RSD-XX3.3DH 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±3.3 ±152 70
RSD-XX05DH 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±5 ±100 70
RSD-XX09DH 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±9 ±56 78
RSD-XX12DH 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±12 ±42 80
RSD-XX15DH 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±15 ±33 82
RSD-XX24DH 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±24 ±21 82